
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3512
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2009
SHARING OF INTELLIGENCE INPUTS
Bais Shri Ramesh;Singh Shri Radha Mohan

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and Pakistan have agreed to share intelligence inputs relating to terrorist outfits;

(b) If so, the details thereof; and

(c) the benefits that are likely to accrue to India as a result thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI S.M. KRISHNA)

(a) & (b) PM met Prime Minister of Pakistan on the sidelines of the NAM Summit in Sharm-El-Sheikh on 16-7-09 and both leaders agreed that the two countries will share real-time, credible and actionable information on any future terrorist threats.

(c) If real-time, credible and actionable information were received from Pakistan, it could be of utility in countering terrorist threats.
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